“(E uc TI'ONf . for
8 Chari

Bucks for Charity is an important way The Ohio State
University gives back to the central Ohio community

and every Buck matters. RESOURCE GUIDE

When each of us gives a little, it adds up to be a lot.
The more Bucks the better.

October 2 — November 30, 2017 THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY




A Message from University Leadership

Dear Colleagues,

Please join us in supporting organizations that make central Ohio a great place to live and work. Our community
needs our help, and every Buck matters — your contribution is important.

There are many organizations that make our community one of the best, and we ask that you choose a cause
important to you and make your Bucks for Charity donation by November 30, 2017.

If each of us gives a little, together we make a remarkable difference in strengthening the programs and
services utilized by our families, neighbors, colleagues, students and friends.

Our community relies on Ohio State and, each year, faculty, staff and retirees donate more than a million dollars
to support community services in central Ohio. These agencies count on the support of Buckeyes to meet the
critical needs of the people they serve.

We encourage you to utilize this resource guide or the bucksforcharity.osu.edu website to learn more about the
participating agencies that benefit from the generosity of people, like you, who care about our community.

Bucks for Charity is a simple way to support your favorite charity — conveniently online one-time or through pay-
roll deduction. Instructions on how to make a pledge are outlined in the guide and online.

Nearly 250 agencies are part of the Bucks for Charity campaign. We hope you find an agency that champions a
cause important to you, such as food security, health services, animal welfare, education, advocacy programs or
the environment.

Together, our donations strengthen these organizations and, in turn, all of central Ohio. Join us in making an
impact and changing lives for the better.

Thank you for supporting Bucks for Charity.

Sincerely,

Vi .

Al Dk Matidie L e

Michael V. Drake, MD Marti Taylor, MSN, RN David Williams, Ph.D

President Chief Executive Officer, University Hospital Dean
Executive Director, Ross Heart Hospital College of Engineering
Chair, Bucks for Charity Co-Chair, Bucks for Charity
CAMPAIGN DATES FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:
. Campaign conducted: October 2 through « Bucks for Charity Unit Lead Coordinator:
November 30, 2017 Your department or college designated coordinator

« Bucks for Charity Campaign Manager:
Michele Bondurant, 614-292-4341

» Bucks for Charity Campaign Assistant:

Diana Lantz, 614-292-9924
« One time contributions: Received by December . . )
31, 2017, may be tax deductible for 2017 filing » Campaign Coordinating Agency Representative:
Mary Birchard, 614-227-2708

» Deductions begin: First pay in January 2017

« Deductions end: payroll deductions will rollover
until discontinued by the donor



About the 2017 Bucks for Charity campaign

Bucl

for "{é
arl

2017

What is Bucks for Charity?

An Important Opportunity to Support the People of
Central Ohio

Bucks for Charity is an important way The Ohio State
University gives back to the central Ohio community.
Annually, Ohio State faculty, staff and retirees can donate
to one or more local nonprofit organizations through the
fundraising campaign. Up to 10 organizations can be
selected, including those that support food security, health
services, animal welfare, education, advocacy programs,
the environment and other important community needs.

Participating Organizations

Nearly 250 central Ohio nonprofit organizations participate
in Bucks for Charity. Each organization meets specific
eligibility requirements and is a member of a respected
local federation. Federations serve as “umbrella”
organizations for numerous independent member agencies
representing a wide range of services.

This resource guide includes all participating agencies,
organized by their federation, along with descriptions,
contact information and the agency code. You can choose
to support an entire federation, with your contribution
distributed among all of its charities, or designate your gift
to an individual agency within a federation.

For detailed information about the federation’s policies or
member agencies, please contact them directly or visit their
website.

Giving is Easy

There are two ways to give — online with payroll deduction
or with cash or check using a paper pledge form. Visit
bucksforcharity.osu.edu to make your Bucks for Charity
pledge online through payroll deduction. For additional
information about making your pledge, including using a
paper pledge form, see pages 4-5.

Go to bucksforcharity.osu.edu and click PLEDGE NOW to get started.

Participating Organizations for 2017

Community Health Charities............ccccooooeiiiiieee,
Community Shares of Mid Ohio............ccccocevinvveinnneenne
EarthShare Ohio ...,
Mid-Ohio Foodbank ..o
United Negro College Fund (UNCF).............ccoooiiininnnne.
United Way of Central Ohio............cccccoovreennneiece,
United Way of Delaware County.............ccccooveieeiinineenne.
United Way of Fairfield County ............cccccocooniiiinneien.
United Way of Licking County ............ccocooeiiininiiniine,
United Way of Pickaway County.............ccccoovriivinneincnnnen.

United Way of Union County.............cccooeiiiiniinceiieeeene,



Frequently Asked Questions

How do | make my contribution to the Bucks for Charity
Campaign?

You may donate via Payroll Deduction using E-Pledge, our
online pledging system, or by using a paper pledge form
available from your college or department coordinator.
Payroll deduction allows you to donate to the campaign
each paycheck with your annual pledge spread over the
course of a calendar year.

How can | direct my contribution to the agencies of my
choice?

This resource guide lists all the eligible federations and
member agencies approved for inclusion in Bucks for
Charity, along with a brief description that details its
services, programs and clients served. Simply find the
agency that best meets your giving preference and indicate
that code online in E-Pledge or on the paper pledge form.

If you would like the federation of your choice to allocate
your gift where the need is greatest among its many
agencies and causes, select the code representing that
overall federation. The federations, their codes and
descriptions appear at the top of each section of this guide.

The charities have self-identified their area of focus. Listed
below is a breakdown of the codes that can be found at the

end of each of the charity descriptions:

Area of Focus - Legend

A - Education G - Adult/Senior
B - Health H - Youth
C - Environment | - Animal

D - Social Justice
E - Hunger
F - Housing

J - Public Safety/Disaster Relief
K - Community Improvement
L - Other

You may also contribute a One-Time gift, using E-Pledge
(deductible in February 2018) of at least $5 per charity, cash
or personal check, which must be submitted using a paper
pledge form. Credit cards are not currently accepted.

Do Bucks for Charity deductions automatically renew?
Pledges made during the 2016 campaign do not
automatically renew for the 2017 campaign. However, new
this year, payroll pledges made during the 2017 campaign
will renew in the 2018 campaign.

What does the percentage listed after each agency
description refer to?

The percentage of its administrative costs — the portion of
donations used for management and fundraising that does
not go directly to services, often referred to as overhead.

Please keep in mind that administrative percentages vary
based on differences in budgets and sources of funding. A
higher number may indicate a greater need in some cases.

What happens if | do not specify a code on my pledge
form or E-Pledge?

If you do not designate your gift to specific federation or
agency, your donation will be considered “undesignated”
and divided among charities according to the percent of
total designations received.

May | designate my funds to my charity of choice?

You may also make a gift to a qualified, tax-exempt 501(c)
(3) health and human services agency located within central
Ohio that is not listed in the resource guide. On E-Pledge or
your paper pledge form, write in the name, address, phone
number, and tax identification number of the agency in

the box marked “5. OTHER AGENCY DESIGNATION” and
enter the pledge amount in the box above corresponding
to #5. A code is not required. (Note: Agencies must meet
eligibility requirements of the Campaign Coordinating
Agency before designations can be processed. The Office
of Human Resources will inform you in the event of an
agency’s ineligibility. )

Are my donations considered pre-tax deductions?
No, only benefit-related items are deducted pre-tax (health
insurance, parking, etc).

May | deduct my donations from my taxes?

Payroll deduction pledges collected during this fall
campaign, will not be deductible until the following year
(these pledges will be collected for the 2017 tax year). If you
donated cash or check and submit before December 31,
2017, you may deduct those donations during the 2017 tax
year.

What documentation do | need for my taxes?

E-Pledge will automatically email a confirmation once your
pledge is submitted, please keep that as a receipt for
your records, as it will be helpful during tax filing. If you
donate using a paper pledge form, save the pink copy for
your records. Each charity receiving donations is asked to
acknowledge your gift within the first quarter of the New
Year. The IRS does not require charitable organizations to
provide written statement for donations under $75.

Does Ohio State participate in matching programs?
No, Ohio State does not match donations to Bucks for
Charity.



E-Pledge

A QUICK, EASY AND SECURE
WAY TO DONATE.

E-Pledge is the Bucks for Charity campaign’s
online pledging system that will allow faculty

0 THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY
o

IANRESOURCES

Careers at Ohio State

Bucks for Charity

and staff an electronic way to donate to the . Bucks

N 5 n antty. The more for .
campaign via payroll deduction. Cash and ; Chan y
check donations require use of the paper onons suengthn tre rgaeatons e suppotour iy Herdsannetbon. —
pledge form only. Oct 2-ov. 30

€1200000

Steps to Donate:
SIMPLY GO TO THE WEBSITE, BUCKSFORCHARITY.OSU.EDU, THEN:

Click PLEDGE NOW to access the sign-on page
Use your NAME.#@0SU.EDU email address and password to access.

Click PLEDGE NOW to begin the process

Follow the commands as instructed, clicking NEXT to proceed:

e To see previous year’s donations, click the “Giving History” tab on the Welcome page. Click the looking glass
graphic in the right column under Recent Transactions to reveal designation details.

@ Decide your pledge amount

a.  When certain conditions are met you may replicate your previous year’s pledges. This will eliminate
the need to retype information.

b. Agencies will be searchable using area of focus within the e-pledge site. See Frequently Asked
Questions for legend.

c. OPTION: you may choose to designate a one-time gift through payroll deduction. The donation will
come out of the February 16, 2018 pay (bi-weekly paid employees) or February 28 (monthly paid
employees).

° Choose up to ten (10) agencies to designate donations (find the codes in the Resource Guide, or write in a
non-listed option on the OTHER AGENCY DESIGNATION spaces)

o Complete your email, acknowledgement address and notification preferences
e Review the information, then CONFIRM your pledge!

e Save the confirmation email for your records.

It’s that easy!

You may access E-Pledge from any computer, on or off-campus. Your department, college or unit will receive
credit for your pledge for reporting purposes. If you have trouble accessing the E-Pledge site, contact your lead
coordinator or Diana Lantz in Human Resources at 614-292-9924.

Check out the Bucks for Charity website for Frequently Asked Questions for E-Pledge.

-> bucksforcharity.osu.edu



Completing the Paper Pledge Form

A paper pledge form can be used for annual payroll deduction or can be used for one-time cash or check dontions.
Remember, to donate by cash or check, you must use the paper pledge form.

0 Clearly print your name and employee ID number in the designated spaces, using a black or blue ballpoint pen.
(Please do not use felt-tip markers, as the information may not scan accurately.)

o Be sure to indicate (by checking the appropriate space) if you are paid 12 times (monthly) or 26 times (biweekly)
per year. A minimum gift of $5 per charity is required for one-time contributions.

e Designate your gift by completing the boxed charity code sections. Using the federation and agency descriptions
within this guide as a reference, write in the five-digit codes and the name of the organizations you wish to support. If
you would like the federation of your choice to allocate your gift where the need is greatest among its agencies and
causes, select the code representing that overall federation. The federations, their codes, and descriptions appear at
the top of each section of this resource guide. You may select up to five federations and/or agencies.

0 To make a gift to qualified, tax-exempt 501(c)(3) health and human services agencies in central Ohio that are not list-
ed in the resource guide, write in the name, address, phone number, and tax identification number of the agency in
the box marked “OTHER AGENCY DESIGNATION” and enter pledge amount in the
appropriate boxes at #5. Note: Agencies must meet eligibility requirements of the Campaign Coordinating Agency
before designations can be processed. OHR will inform you in the event of an agency’s ineligibility.

© Next to each five-digit charity code, Bucl@ Donor Pledge Form

indi H fOrCharl DIRECTIONS: Using a black ink pen, please fill in the dashes THE OH STATE
Indlcate how mUCh you WISh to donate y comp\ete\y for the charity code(s) fouhd in the Resource Guide
t h Charit annua" (Pa rO” dedUC- and the dollar amount(s).” (Please, NO felt tip pens.) UNIVERSITY
P eac ] Y o y" Yy EMPLID #: ORG #
tion requires a minimum gift of $1 per pay DEPTICOLLEGE NAME:

o . . . Campus Address:
period per charity.) If you wish to give a Last Name:
one-time gift of cash or a check, indicate First Name: ML Sufix

. . E-Mail.

the amount, complete the charity desig-

. . . For acknowledgement purposes only
nation in the same manner, and submit Home Address

City: State: Zip: -
PLEASE SELECT ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONTRIBUTION METHODS:

(If you wish to make both a Payroll Deduction and a One-Time Contribution, please complete separate forms.)

Contribution Method: Piease select one of the following:

the contribution with the pledge form.

e Check the appropriate box if your gift

- . e Payroll Deduction: (Minimum $1 per charity, per pay period.) e lampaid: O Bi-Weekly (26 times/yr) OR
qua lifies for leadershi p recogn ition (See I authorize the following payroll deductions each pay period, starting O Monthly (12 times/yr)
next January. | reserve the right to revoke this authorization by TOTAL PER PAY PERIOD: $ .
page 6) or other preferences written notice to OHR. Deductions MUST follow your pay schedule

TOTAL ANNUAL PLEDGE AMOUNT: §

One-Time Contribution (Minimum $5 per charity.)
° Be sure to sign and date your pledge Please make checks payable to Bucks for Charity Campaign.

f Y . h . Attached is my O Check OR O Cash totaling $ B . to be distributed as noted below:
orm. Your signature authorizes your Check Number Check Date ) )
Wow 5 s v v vy
payroll deduction. Return the white and Designating * You may designate yourgi o p o e chares using their 5t chary code
. * For alist of charities participating in this year's campaign, and their codes, consult the campaign Resource Guide on the web site:
blue co pies of your form to your de pa rt- Your http://bucksforcharity-osu.edu, or contact your department lead coordinator.
To designate your gift, enter the 5-digit code and the “annual designation amount” (NOT per pay amount) for each designation

Contribution * Any amounts not designated with a 5-digit charity code will be considered as an undesignated pledge.
5-Digit Charity Code  Annual Designation Amount ~ Charity Name )

mental coordinator.

1. Charity Code
e Keep the pink copy for your files. 2. Chariy Code
3. Charity Code
4. Charity Code

5. Charity Code/
Other Agency

5. OTHER AGENCY DESIGNATION: Other central Ohio 501(c)3) agencies" may also be eligible for designations. Govermment and religious organizations are not eligble to
recelve designations. Enter dollar amount only at °5. Charity Code/Other Agency” and complete the information below.

© © e e »

Agency Name Address
City, State, Zip Phone Tax No.
*NOTE: Agencies must meet eligibility of the Campaign Coordi fe! before can be )
Additional Options Thank You! Please Sign and Date

Q Based on the "Leadership Giving" guidelines listed in the Resource
Guide, my gift qualifies me for one of the three levels

Q | wish to remain anonymous; my name and contact information
not be sent to my designated charities. Date: / /
) o o v v v v )

Signature (Required)

The campaign does not provide goods or services as whole or partial consideration for contributions.

PLEASE RETURN ALL PLEDGE FORMS TO LEAD COORDINATORS.
Top Copy to CCO.  Blue page to OHR. Pink page to Donor. 0su -BL17




Leadership Giving

Donors at Leadership Levels will receive special acknowledgment and invitations to The Ohio State University’s Bucks
for Charity finale luncheon and other events.

Donors also may be eligible for special recognition groups supported by local federations participating in Bucks for
Charity (descriptions below).

Leadership

Suggested Pledge Recognition

Giving Level

$30/month

Ruby $360-779 $15/bi-weekly Thank you letter
Sterling $780-1,499 $§g /5b/i?\1/vo£etﬂly Thank you letter with gift
. $125/month Thank you letter with gift,
Platinum $1.500 + $60/bi-weekly celebration event invitation

Federation Recognition Programs

EarthShare Ohio Personal recognition for gifts over $100.

Mid-Ohio Foodbank Recognizes Friends to End Hunger for gifts of $500 - $999; Partners to End Hunger for gifts of $1,000
- $4,999; Advocates to End Hunger for gifts of $5,000 - $9,999; Visionaries to End Hunger for gifts of
$10,000 and above. Monthly sustaining donors are recognized as Pledge Partners.

United Way of Central Ohio Recognizes Community Builders for gifts of $1,000 to $4,999; Cinquefoil Fellowship for gifts of $5,000
to $9,999; and Alexis de Tocqueville Society for gifts of $10,000 or more. Also accepts membership in
the Key Club (African American community), PRIDE Council (LGBTQ community), Women’s Leadership
Council for gifts of $1,000 or more, Young Leadership Group (45 and under) for gifts of $2,500 or more,
and LINC (30 and under) for gifts of $250 to United Way Impact Fund.

United Way of Delaware County Recognizes gifts of $1,000 or more; Alexis de Tocqueville Society: gifts of $10,000 or more; Women’s
Leadership Network: Diamond Level, gifts of $1,000 or more, Pearl Level, gifts of $500-$999, and Ruby
Level, gifts of $25-$499.

United Way of Fairfield County Recognizes Pillars Club gifts of $1,000 to $1,499, Bronze; $1,500 to $2,499, Copper;
$2,500 to $4,999, Silver; $5,000 to $9,999, Gold; and $10,000, Alexis de Tocqueville Society.

United Way of Licking County Recognizes leadership gifts of Bronze Circle of $500-$999; Silver Circle of $1,000-$1,999; Gold Circle
of $2,000-$4,999; Sylvia Flory Sinsabaugh $5,000-$9,999; Tocqueville Society $10,000+.

United Way of Union County The Pillar Society recognizes the following annual giving levels; membership includes recognition in
the annual Membership Directory and invitations to social networking events. Alexis de Tocqueville
Society - $10,000 and up; Diamond - $5,000 to $9,999; Platinum - $2,500 to $4,999; Gold - $1,250 to
$2,499; Silver - $900 to $1,249; Bronze - $600 to $899.

Federations will contact each donor directly regarding the benefits associated with leadership gifts. Some restrictions may apply.

Engagement Opportunities

Want to learn how you can get more engaged with a participating federation? Visit our website at
bucksforcharity.osu.edu to learn more about ways to get involved.



Federation contact:

Annie Szymanski, National Director, Customer Solutions
Community Health Charities

1199 N. Fairfax Ste., 600

Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: 414-369-6547, 800-654-0845

Email: info@healthcharities.org

Website: healthcharities.org

Give.

COMMUNITY &=

HEALTH CHARITIES Help.*

To support the operations of the federation, select code 60162.

To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60162 Community Health Charities

EIN: 13-6167225 . healthcharities.org

Partnering with America’s most trusted health charities to deliver
credible health information, community- focused volunteer
activities, and efficient charitable giving to employees in the
workplace. 7.6% B, A

60337 AKid Again

EIN: 31-1440073 - akidagain.org

Fosters hope, happiness and healing for families raising kids with
life-threatening illnesses. 10.7% B, H

60525 ALS Association, Central & Southern Ohio Chapter
EIN: 31-1235704 - alsohio.org

Provides services to people with ALS and families: healthcare
consultation, equipment, financial grants, support groups,
education. Also conducts awareness and advocacy activities, and
supports research. 23.8% B, G

60471 Alzheimer’s Association, Central Ohio Chapter
EIN: 31-0996236 - alz.org/centralohio

Is the leading voluntary health organization in Alzheimer’s
care and support and the largest private, nonprofit funder of
Alzheimer’s research. 16.4% B, G

60568 American Cancer Society, East Central Division

EIN: 13-1788491 - cancer.org

We save lives and create more birthdays by helping you stay well,
helping you get well, by finding cures, and by fighting back. 19.8%
B, A

60344 American Diabetes Association, Ohio

EIN: 13-1623888 . diabetes.org

Committed to finding a cure for diabetes, improving care and
providing information and support to help Stop Diabetes® through
research, community programs and advocacy. 10.3% B, A

60936 American Heart Association, Great Rivers Affiliate,
Ohio

EIN: 13-5613797 - heart.org

Dedicated to building lives free of cardiovascular disease and

stroke through education, research, advocacy and outreach

through community programs, helping people live longer,

healthier lives. 24.9% B, A

60560 American Lung Association of the Midland States
EIN: 31-4379531 - midlandlung.org

Dedicated to helping Midlanders breathe easier by fighting lung
disease, preventing smoking, managing asthma, and improving
air quality through education, community service, advocacy, and
research 13.5% B, A

60589 Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation, Central Ohio Chapter
EIN: 13-6193105 . ccfa.org

Our mission is to cure Crohn’s disease and ulcerative colitis, and
to improve the quality of life of children and adults affected by
these diseases. 101% B, A

60658 Cystic Fibrosis Foundation, Central Ohio Chapter

EIN: 13-1930701 - cff.org/CentralOhio

The mission of the Cystic Fibrosis Foundation is to cure cystic
fibrosis and provide all people with CF the opportunity to lead full,
productive lives. 10.0% B, A

60428 Down Syndrome Association of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-1126185 .« dsaco.net

Serving people with Down syndrome, their families and

the community through educational programming, medical
professional training, public education, support groups, advocacy
and community outreach. 9.6% B, A

60391 Easterseals Central and Southeast Ohio

EIN: 31-4379471 . eastersealscentralohio.org

We provide exceptional services for people with disabilities and
their families to live, learn, work and play in our community. 13.6%
B, A

60191 Hospice Organization of Ohio

EIN: 31-0966673 - leadingageohio.org

Provides broad based advocacy, education and technical support
to home care, hospice and palliative care providers, advocating
for highest quality care to seriously ill individuals. 9.4% B, A

60385 House of Hope for Alcoholics

EIN: 31-4443449 . hofhope.org

Provides residential and outpatient drug treatment services to
adults mainly for no or reduced charges. Operates Recovery
Residences providing safe housing for newly sober individuals.
16.6% B, A

60081 JDRF International, Central Ohio Chapter

EIN: 23-1907729 . jdrf.org

Is the leading global organization funding type 1 diabetes (T1D)
research. Our mission is to cure, prevent and treat T1D and its
complications. 5.0% B, A

60512 Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Central Ohio Chapter
EIN: 13-5644916 - lls.org/coh

The mission of LLS is: Cure leukemia, lymphoma, Hodgkin’s
disease and myeloma, and improve the quality of life of patients
and their families. 11.7% B, A



Community Health Charities

60187 March of Dimes Foundation, Central Ohio Division

EIN: 13-1846366 - marchofdimes.org/ohio

Donations are used to fund research, educational programs,
community services and advocacy efforts focused on giving every
child a fighting chance at a healthy start. 12.7% B, A

60387 Muscular Dystrophy Association - Northeast Division
EIN: 13-1665552 « mda.org

Fighting neuromuscular diseases through worldwide research;
providing comprehensive healthcare services and support to MDA
families nationwide; and rallying communities through advocacy,
fundraising and local engagement. 8.0% B, A

60364 NAMI, Franklin County

EIN: 311197905 - namifc.org

Dedicated to improving the lives of family members, friends and
persons with mental illness through education, outreach, support,
referral and advocacy. 10.2% B, A

60650 National Kidney Foundation Serving Central Ohio

EIN: 13-1673104 - kidney.org

We are the largest, most effective, and longstanding organization
fighting kidney disease, a growing public health problem affecting
1in 3 Americans and their families. 22.2% B, A

60615 National Multiple Sclerosis Society, Buckeye Chapter
EIN: 34-0801307 - nmss.org

People affected by MS can live their best lives as we stop MS in its
tracks, restore what has been lost and end MS forever. 17.2% B, A

60724 Pregnancy Decision Health Centers

EIN: 31-1002913 « pdhc.org

Interdenominational organization providing education and support
to women with an unplanned pregnancy: free pregnancy testing,
ultrasound, abortion alternatives, maternal aid, post-abortion
support and abstinence. 28.3% B, A

60406 Prevent Blindness Ohio

EIN: 31-6063433 - ohio.preventblindness.org

Preventing blindness and saving sight throughout Ohio through
vision screenings, eye safety education, medical research,
information and referral services and promoting regular eye
exams. 15.8% B, A

60639 St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital (American
Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities)

EIN: 35-1044585 . stjude.org

Researches and treats childhood cancer and other life-threatening

diseases. Families never billed by St. Jude for treatment, travel,

housing or food. Discoveries freely shared worldwide. 20.5% B, A

60150 Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Columbus
Affiliate

EIN: 75-2844651 - komencolumbus.org

Supports vital local breast health programs to 30 counties and

funds national research. 14.6% B, A



Federation contact:

Jeff Yost, Development Associate
Community Shares of Mid Ohio

1699 W. Mound Street

Columbus, OH 43223

Phone: 614-262-1176 . Fax: 614-262-4343
Email: JeffY@communityshares.net
Website: communityshares.net

COMMUNITY

OF MID OHIO

To support the operations of the federation, select code 60088.
To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60088 Community Shares of Mid Ohio

EIN: 31-1363943 - CommunityShares.net

Locally headquartered, Community Shares of Mid Ohio gives
voice to smaller community based non-profits not ordinarily
represented by national organizations. 7.8% D

61276 ALL THAT - Teens Hopeful About Tomorrow

EIN: 26-0723115 . all-that.org

An after-school and summer mentoring program designed to
improve academic scores, exposure to post-secondary career
choices, and boost their life and social skills. 281% H, L-Violence
Prevention

60240 American Council of the Blind, Ohio Chapter

EIN: 31-0989044 . achohio.org

Promotes greater understanding of capabilities and issues
affecting people who are blind or visually impaired. Provides blind
college students and teachers of blind children scholarships.
17.9% L - Disabilities, D

60711 ASHA-Ray of Hope

EIN: 55-0809558 - asharayofhope.org

Exists to support and counsel individuals and families affected
by domestic violence in Ohio, especially in the South Asian
community. 46.9% L - Domestic Violence, D

61212 Breathing Association, The

EIN: 31-4387540 - breathingassociation.org

Promotes lung health and tobacco cessation, and offers
community education, professional development, and direct
patient services to the uninsured and underinsured. 81% B, F

60519 Capital Area Humane Society

EIN: 31-4379492 . cahs-pets.org

Helps homeless and abused animals. Adopts animals into new
homes and investigates cases of animal cruelty, neglect and
abandonment. 17.0% |, L - Violence Prevention

61121  Career Transition Institute

EIN: 31-1055819 . careertransitioninstitute.org

Provides job seekers with a proven curriculum of 14 courses/labs
and the peer support to assist them in a successful job search.
12.0% A, K

60258 Cat Welfare Association

EIN: 31-6049232 . catwelfareassoc.org

Provides intake and adoption services for stray cats and kittens;
subsidizes spay/neuter surgeries and emergency medical care for
cats in low-income households. 15.0% |, |

60451 Center for Humane Options In Childbirth Experiences
EIN: 31-0930225 . choicemidwives.org

Empowering families to reach their full potential. We provide safe
alternatives, a more natural and positive physical, emotional and
spiritual environment for childbirth and parenting. 10.5% B, K

60203 Center for Wholeness, Inc.

EIN: 31-1466004 - cfwohio.org

Dedicated to the holistic and healing arts and sciences through
a collaborative community vision offering classes in yoga and
movement arts to all regardless of circumstances. 16.3% B

60085 Central Ohio Green Education Fund

EIN: 31-1369497 . cgcongress.org

Promotes education and civic action in the following areas:
Sustainability and the Environment, Grassroots Democracy, Social
and Economic Justice, and Peace and Nonviolence 8.4% C,D

60845 Childhood League, Inc.

EIN: 31-6400177 - childhoodleague.org

Nurtures the youngest learners (birth-age 6) through play to
overcome developmental delays, and empowers families to lead
the way in their child’s education and advocacy. 9.8% H, L -
Disabilities

61014 Children’s Defense Fund

EIN: 52-0895622 . cdfohio.org

Provides an independent voice for all Ohio’s children who cannot
vote, lobby or speak for themselves. Educates about children’s
needs and works for solutions to challenges. 14.8% H, D

60848 Cloth Diaper Connection (Columbus Cloth Diaper
Connection)

EIN: 46-0993068 - clothdiaperconnection.org

Provides cloth diapers free of charge to low income families in

central Ohio, offering much needed financial relief and reducing

waste. 7.2% C,E

60196 Coalition on Homelessness and Housing in Ohio
(COHHIO)

EIN: 31-1189029 . cohhio.org

Committed to ending homelessness and promoting decent, safe,

fair, affordable housing for all with a focus on assisting low-income

people and those with special needs. 6.2% F, D

60846 Columbus Coalition for the Homeless

EIN: 31-1293800 - columbushomeless.org

Advocates for homeless individuals and educates the Central
Ohio community about the insidious effects of homelessness.
10.0% D, F



10

Community Shares of Mid Ohio

60011 Columbus Historical Society

EIN: 31-1308995 - columbushistory.org

Works to preserve and promote Columbus and Central Ohio
history. Provides educational exhibitions, lectures, tours,
programs, and materials. 14.4% A, K

60000 Columbus Institute of Contemporary Journalism
Incorporated (The Free Press)

EIN: 31-1176151 « freepress.org

Provides progressive alternative news, political and social

commentary, alternative media projects, educational events

and award-winning investigative journalism to the Columbus

community and beyond. 0.0% D, K

60130 Community Kitchen, Inc.

EIN: 311124774 - communitykitchencolumbus.org

Provides free breakfast and lunch six days a week and a family
dinner once per week. Provides medical screenings, educational
and social service referrals. 9.3% E, K

60764 Community Refugee and Immigration Services

EIN: 31-1674893 . crisohio.org

Serving newly-arrived refugees and immigrants making a new
home in Columbus. Supports individuals along a path to self-
sufficiency through a number of programs services. 4.0% K, D

60507 Compassionate Communication Center of Ohio

EIN: 06-1782920 - speakingpeace.org

Facilitates nonviolent communication through educational
opportunities and outreach engagements to exchange information
and create connections in internal, interpersonal, workplace,
community and global challenges. 7.2% L - Violence Prevention, D

60314 COSI (Franklin County Historical Society)

EIN: 31-4383802 - cosi.org

Provides stimulating exhibits, outreach, and educational programs
designed to improve early childhood development, family
learning, and education in science, technology, engineering, and
mathematics. 13.0% A, C

60020 Court Appointed Special Advocates of Franklin County
(CASA)

EIN: 311322198 - casacolumbus.org

Provides a powerful and consistent voice, in court, for child victims

of abuse and neglect. 24.0% H, L - Violence Prevention

60339 Deaf Services, Inc. (Deaf Services Center/Interpreting
Resources, Inc.)

EIN: 311329649 . dsc.org

Services include interpreting, C-print, case management,

advocacy, ADA technical assistance employment services, a Deaf

Youth Leadership program and equipment for individuals who are

deaf or hard of hearing. 14.3% L - Disabilities, H

60015 Dreams on Horseback

EIN: 46-0487078 - dreamsonhorseback.org

Provides therapeutic horse programming for children and adults
with physical and cognitive disabilities, alternative vocational
education for at-risk youth, and experiential learning for veterans.
10.5% L - Disabilities

60801 Equality Ohio

EIN: 02-0743268 - equalityohio.org

Educating and advocating to achieve fair treatment and equal
opportunity for all Ohioans, regardless of their sexual orientation
or gender identity or expression. 49.5% D, K

60844 Equitas Health

EIN: 31-1126780 - arcohio.org

A not-for-profit community-based healthcare system focused
on LGBTQ, HIV, and other medically underserved populations
providing primary care, behavioral health, research, prevention,
and community health initiatives. 11.6% B, K

61122 Four Seasons City Farm

EIN: 22-3933614 - friendsofalumcreek.org

Promotes sustainable local food production, nutrition and
gardening education, economic justice and neighborhood
beautification through cooperative urban community gardening in
disadvantaged Near East Side Columbus. 0.0% C, B

61213  Franklin County Residential Services, LLC

EIN: 31-1033368 - fcres.com

Since 1987, FCRS has been helping men and women with
intellectual and developmental disabilities lead independent
lives. Highly qualified staff are dedicated to helping people served
realize their full potential in a loving manner. 14.5%

L- Disabilities, B

60167 Furniture Bank of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-1600869 - furniturebankcoh.org

Providing free furniture to families in poverty and other
challenges, The Furniture Bank of Central Ohio is a community
collaboration that improves and stabilizes lives. 9.9% F, E

61123 Get Behind The Badge

EIN: 30-0153113 « getbehindthebadge.org

Provides financial assistance to the families of First Responders
who have been killed or critically injured on or off duty. 20.0% L -
Violence Prevention, K

61267 Glass Axis

EIN: 31-1237593 . glassaxis.org/

Provides artists, students, and community members the tools and
skills to create glass art in an environment of learning, sharing,
creating, and teaching. 11.1% A, L - The Arts

60849 Godman Guild

EIN: 31-4379478 - godmanguild.org

Providing broad-based human services for youth through adults,
focused on education, employment and leadership development
resulting in strong families and strong communities since 1898.
18.3% A, K

60381 Habitat for Humanity, Mid Ohio

EIN: 31-1217994 . habitatmidohio.org

Builds decent, affordable homes, empowers families, and
develops communities. Provides a hand-up, not a handout, to
hard-working, low-income partner families in Franklin, Licking and
Madison Counties. 17.5% F, K



Community Shares of Mid Ohio

60565 Heart of the City Foundation

EIN: 26-2532935 . heartofthecitycolumbus.org

The HOTCF provides free direct services that reach over 32,000
persons affected by homelessness, hunger, AIDS/HIV, addiction
and incarceration in downtown Columbus through multiple
programs. 0.0% F,B

60004 Inn at Broad

EIN: 20-0604735 -«

Provides temporary, subsidized housing for homeless, single
mothers for 18 to 24 months as they work to achieve goals and
move to permanent housing. 0.0% F, E

60465 Kaleidoscope Youth Center, Inc.

EIN: 31-1411495 « kycohio.org

Works in partnership with young people to create safe and
empowering environments for lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender,
and questioning youth through education, advocacy and support.
13.3% H,D

60322 LifeCare Alliance

EIN: 31-4379494 . lifecarealliance.org

Provides health and nutrition services to individuals living with
HIV/AIDS and safety trainings to varied populations to increase
skills and reduce the risk of violence. 12.3% B, L - Violence
Prevention

61130 Local Matters

EIN: 06-1819644 . |ocal-matters.org/

Provides education and inspiration to promote healthy eating and
active living to combat diet-related disease in communities across
Central Ohio. 15.2% B, K

60707 Mid Ohio Board for an Independent Living Environment
EIN: 31-0984885 . mobileonline.org

Increasing disability awareness throughout the community,
ensuring that all individuals with a disability are given the same
opportunities and rights as individuals without a disability. 18.8%

L - Disabilities, B

60686 NARAL Pro-Choice Ohio Foundation

EIN: 311212322 « ProChoiceOhio.org

Working to ensure that all women have access to and information
about reproductive health care services in Ohio. 13.3% D, B

60052 Native American Indian Center of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-1427508 « naicco1975.org/

Authentic American Indian/Alaska Native (AlI/AN) urban cultural
center promoting wellness, advocating for our community,
preserving and revitalizing AlI/AN values, rights, traditions, belief
systems and spirituality. 0.0% B, K

60430 Neighborhood Services, Inc.

EIN: 31-0842947 - neighborhoodservicesinc.org

Alleviates the effects of poverty by providing food, clothing,
seasonal help and assistance in registering for government
benefits to our Columbus neighbors in need. 15.4% E, B

60084 NNEMAP, Inc.

EIN: 31-0896363 - NNEMAPPantry.org

Provides nutritious food and produce in a full choice pantry
environment, gives seasonal support to children, and partners
with health providers. 6.9% E, B

60075 Ohio Alliance for Arts Education

EIN: 31-1017260 - oaae.net

Works to ensure all Ohio children have access to quality arts
education through advocacy efforts supporting high quality arts
instruction in K-12 schools, and community based programming.
23.8% L -The Arts, H

60241 Ohio Domestic Violence Network

EIN: 34-1622848 - odvn.org

Strengthens Ohio’s response to domestic violence through
education, training, public policy and a toll free information and
referral line for victim safety and support. 9.1% L - Violence
Prevention, D

60663 Ohio Ecological Food and Farm Association

EIN: 34-1638273 - oeffa.org

Links farmers and conscientious eaters to promote local and
organic food. Through education and advocacy our work builds a
sustainable, healthy food system for all. 19.8% C, A

60544 Ohio Environmental Council

EIN: 31-0805578 . theoec.org

Secures healthy air, land, and water for all who call Ohio home by
using legislative initiatives, legal action, scientific principles, and
statewide partnerships. 17.8% C

61125 Ohio Legal Aid (Ohio Legal Assistance Foundation)
EIN: 46-4044686 - olaf.org

Ensures that Ohioans have a legal voice in achieving justice for
themselves and their families. 1.8% D, L -Violence Prevention

60145 Ohio NOW Education & Legal Fund

EIN: 31-1063950 . ohionowelf.org

Seeks to eliminate sex discrimination through research, education
and legal activities, in such areas as family, education and
employment. 9.5% D, L - Violence Prevention

60001 Ohio Veterans, Inc. (Vietham Veterans of Ohio, Inc)
EIN: 31-1266721 - ohiovets.org

Provides information, referral, and advocacy services to veterans
and their families; promotes restoration of veterans to their
communities; seeks federal, state, and local funding for veterans’
services. 9.8% K,D

61126 Patches of Light, Inc.

EIN: 03-0493466 - patchesoflight.org

Provides assistance to families with critically ill children
undergoing extensive medical treatments and in financial crisis.
0.0% F,B

61214 Planned Parenthood of Greater Ohio

EIN: 34-1015976 - ppgoh.org

Protects, promotes and provides empowered health care for
generations of women, men, and families across Ohio. 20.9% B, D

60891 Rebuilding Together Central Ohio

EIN: 31-1317238 - rtcentralohio.org

Works with communities and volunteers in Franklin County to
keep people living in safe and decent conditions by providing
services, knowledge, tools and equipment 10.0% F, E



12

Community Shares of Mid Ohio

61024 See Kids Dream

EIN: 26-3616431 - seekidsdream.org

Provides service learning programs for youth which uses
community service as an educational strategy, creating positive
outcomes for students and communities. 3.5% H, D

60296 Simply Living

EIN: 31-1365264 - simplyliving.org

Connects people to learning opportunities that promote
community sustainability, environmental awareness and our local
economy through educational outreach and partnerships within
our community. 91% C, B

60238 Southeastern Ohio Foodbank (Hocking Athens Perry
Community Action)

EIN: 31-0718322 - hapcap.org

Provides a variety of food, housing, child and youth development,

employment training and transportation services to promote self-

sufficiency and improved quality of life. 6.5% K, E

60463 Stonewall Columbus, Inc.

EIN: 31-1189481 - stonewallcolumbus.org

Serves Central Ohio through advocacy, community building, and
education in pursuit of equality, fairness and safety for the entire
gay, lesbian, bisexual and transgender community. 18.0% D, K

60225 Stop the Suffering

EIN: 55-0848983 . StoptheSuffering.org

Transporting pets from mainly rural Ohio shelters to safety;
managing foster and adoption program, sponsoring acute
veterinary needs, providing food and supplies to pets in need.
3.6% I, A

60494 Voicecorps Reading Service

EIN: 34-1169085 - voicecorps.org

Transmits readings of current print on radio, podcast, and the web
to persons who have a medical condition which prevents reading.
15.8% L - Disabilities, B

61215 WCBE Ohio

EIN: 46-3550067 - ourwcbe.org

Supports WCBE 905 Public Radio, bringing diverse, unique and
compelling local and national programing that enriches our lives
and communities. 8.4% A, K

60239 Wild Goose Creative, Inc.

EIN: 26-3180268 - wildgoosecreative.org

Facilitates the creation of art across multiple mediums by
providing resources and experiences for the Columbus creative
community while connecting artists and audiences in a versatile
space. 10.8% A, K

61268 Worthington Resource Pantry (Healthy Worthington
Resource Center and Food Pantry)

EIN: 45-0532036 - worthingtonresourcepantry.org/

Connecting neighbors with healthy food, personal care items

and empowerment through information, education and referrals.

Committed to building a healthy community. 24.4% E, F

61027 YAY Bikes

EIN: 27-1603945 . yaybikes.com

Helps people gain the confidence and competence to ride
bicycles for transportation, and helps professionals improve
conditions for transportation cyclists, by riding with them. 12.0%
B, K



Federation contact:

Brooke Roman-Hidas, Managing Director
EarthShare Ohio

4400 N. High Street, Suite 415

Columbus, OH 43214

Phone: 614-263-6367

Email: info@earthshareohio.org

Website: earthshareohio.org

Eartl%ﬁare‘"’

Qe Ohio

To support the operations of the federation, select code 60113.

To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60113 EarthShare Ohio (EarthShare Chapters)

EIN: 27-3918694 . earthshareohio.org

Dedicated to supporting our environment for our families
and communities through a network of green charities. One
environment. One simple way to care forit. 6.4% C

60656 American Farmland Trust

EIN: 52-1190211 « farmland.org

Dedicated to protecting farmland, promoting sound farming
practices, and keeping farmers on the land. 34.8% C

60108 Buckeye Trail Association

EIN: 31-6050747 - buckeyetrail.org

Follow the Blue Blazes! Life is better on the Buckeye Trail, a 1,444
mile hiking trail built, maintained, promoted and protected for all
Ohioans. 331% C

60163 Clean Fuels Ohio

EIN: 04-3595329 . cleanfuelsohio.org

Increases use of cleaner, domestic fuels and efficient vehicles to
improve air quality and health, reduce climate changes, lessen
petroleum dependence and support Ohio’s economy. 20.4% C

60235 Columbus Zoological Park Association

EIN: 31-4390844 . columbuszoo.org

Enriching our community’s quality of life by inspiring a greater
appreciation of nature and wildlife for the advancement of
conservation action. 14.6% C, |

60263 Environmental Education Council of Ohio

EIN: 31-1011605 « eeco-online.org

Promoting and motivating people to understand the natural,
physical and social systems to work to improve the environment.
18.2% C, A

60012 Friends of Alum Creek and Tributaries (FACT)

EIN: 31-1710206 - friendsofalumcreek.org

Preserving and protecting Alum Creek’s watershed, providing
environmentally responsible recreation, educational opportunities
and community involvement, while reducing pollution and
enhancing natural beauty. 29.2% C

61216 Friends of Columbus and Franklin County Metroparks
EIN: 26-2332568 « metroparksfriends.org

A nonprofit, membership-based organization with a passion for
supporting Metro Parks through interactive activities, advocacy,
and fundraising. 0.0% C, K

60160 Friends of the Lower Olentangy Watershed FLOW
EIN: 31-1595880 . olentangywatershed.org

Keeping the Olentangy River and its tributaries clean and safe
for all to enjoy through public education, volunteer activities and
coordination with local decision-makers. 61% C

60696 Green Energy Ohio

EIN: 34-1796583 . greenenergyohio.org

Supports the Greener Good. Promoting renewable energy policies
and practices through tours, workshops, conferences, publications
and technical support for Ohioans interested in renewable energy.
229% C

60165 lIzaak Walton League of America, Ohio Division

EIN: 34-1492035 . iwlaohiodivision.org

Supporting sportsmen and women working to find solutions for
conserving, maintaining, protecting, and restoring the soil, forest,
water, air, and other natural resources of Ohio. 38.6% C

60665 National Audubon Society

EIN: 13-1624102 - audubon.org

Offers outdoor experiences. Working to protect birds, wildlife
and their habitats, including our oceans. Educational outreach
programs instruct and inspire future conservationists. 5.2% C, |

60551 Nature Conservancy, The

EIN: 53-0242652 . nature.org/ourinitiatives/regions/northamerica/
unitedstates/ohio/index.htm

Brings global conservation experience to bear in Ohio by
protecting and improving our state’s open spaces and river for all
Ohioans. 24.2% C

60556 Ohio Environmental Council

EIN: 31-0805578 . theoec.org

Unleashing the Power of Green. Working daily to restore,
protect and strengthen our quality of life for our families and our
communities. 17.8% C

60007 Ohio Parks & Recreation Association Foundation

EIN: 31-1183065 « opra.org

Works to support and improve Ohio’s public parks and recreation
facilities through research and education demonstrating the
community benefit of strong parks and recreation. 17.0% C, K

60002 Ohio to Erie Trail Fund

EIN: 311327189 « ohiotoerietrail.org

Building a greenway trail from Cincinnati to Cleveland using
former railroad and canal lands. The fund buys land and assists
local governments in raising construction funds. 6.4% C

13



14

EarthShare Ohio

60360 Ohio Wildlife Center

EIN: 31-1182372 - ohiowildlifecenter.org

Promotes appreciation of Ohio’s native wildlife through
rehabilitation of injured and orphaned wildlife and provides
educational programs to children and adults utilizing community
volunteers. 271% C, |

60291 Sierra Club Foundation, Ohio Division

EIN: 94-6069890 - sierraclub.org/foundation

Preserving wilderness and protecting environmental quality
worldwide through a powerful combination of education, scientific
research, publishing and litigation. 10.0% C

60171 The Wilds (International Center for the Preservation of
Wild Animals, Inc.)

EIN: 31-1113570 - thewilds.org

Advances conservation through science, education and personal
experience. Creating unique opportunities to explore the natural
world. Developing solutions for management of sustainable

wildlife populations. 4.8% C, |

(i)

Mid-Ohio Foodbank

Federation contact:

Tiffany Priest, Manager, Corporate Engagement
Mid-Ohio Foodbank

3960 Brookham Drive

Grove City, OH 43123

Phone: 614-317-9454 . Fax: 614-317-9403
Email: tpriest@midohiofoodbank.org

Website: www.midohiofoodbank.org

61134 Mid-Ohio Foodbank

EIN: 31-0865343 - midohiofoodbank.org

Is building a hunger-free and healthier community by distributing
nourishing food to food-insecure individuals and families living in
central and eastern Ohio. 5.5% E

At Mid-Ohio Foodbank, we find it unacceptable for thousands of our neighbors - most of them children and seniors - to
go hungry. Through our over 650 community partnerships, we provide more than 149,164 meals every day to hungry
people in 20 counties across central and eastern Ohio. Last year, Mid-Ohio Foodbank distributed over 68 million pounds
of food and grocery products to our most vulnerable neighbors. Every dollar donated distributes $10 worth of groceries

to those who need it the most.



-
UNCF

A mind is a terrible
thing to waste®

Federation contact:

Natalie Coles, Area Development Director
United Negro College Fund (UNCF)

341S. Third Street, Suite 203

Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: 614-221-5309 . Fax: 614-221-3056
Email: natalie.coles@uncf.org

Website: uncf.org

To support the federation and students from central Ohio who attend its member colleges, select code 60715.

60715 The United Negro College Fund (UNCF)

EIN: 13-1624241 - uncf.org

Supports minority and underserved scholars determined to earn a
college degree by providing scholarships, supporting historically

black colleges and universities and through advocacy. 12.0% A, H

The United Negro College Fund, (UNCF) supports low income and minority students by offering scholarship

support to students in need, (many of whom attend The Ohio State University and other surrounding college in Ohio) by
financially supporting 37 member Historically Black Colleges and Universities nationwide* and by

advocating for disadvantaged students and the legislation that often directly impacts the marginalized. Since it’s founding
in 1944, UNCF has helped over 60,000 students annually achieve their dreams of earning a college

degree. Your support of our students and our schools is appreciated, “because a mind is a terrible thing to waste.”

*A full list of the schools we support can be found at www.uncf.org

Federation contact:

Nora Lyons, Administrative Coordinator
United Way of Central Ohio

360 S. Third Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: 614-241-2745

Email: nora.lyons@uwcentralohio.org
Website: liveunitedcentralohio.org

United Way
of Central Ohio

To support the operations of the federation, select code 60168.
To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60168 United Way of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-4393712 . liveunitedcentralohio.org

Mobilizing the caring power of our community to reduce
poverty and help everyone have the aspirations, resources and
opportunities to reach their potential. 13.2% K, D

60206 Action for Children

EIN: 31-0820393 . actionforchildren.org

Transforms children’s lives in Central Ohio by supporting,
empowering and advocating for parents, caregivers and teachers
through parenting programs and early childhood educator
professional development. 7.4% A, H

60311 Alvis

EIN: 31-0743167 - alvis180.org

Provides residential and community-based re-entry services to
adults and youth. Supports living and behavioral programs serving
individuals with developmental disabilities. Amethyst is a partner
agency. 13.3% B, H

60481 American Red Cross

EIN: 53-0196605 - redcross.org/oh/columbus

Prevents and alleviates human suffering in the face of
emergencies by mobilizing the power of volunteers and the
generosity of donors. 17.6% J, B

60331 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-4379429 . bbbscentralohio.org

Provides children facing adversity with strong, enduring,
professionally supported relationships that change their lives for
the better through our mentoring programs and our camp. 11.7%
H, A

60290 Boy Scouts of America, Simon Kenton Council

EIN: 31-4388520 . skcscouts.org

Prepares young people to make ethical and moral choices
throughout their lives through experiences in outdoor activities,
physical fithess, community service and leadership development.
10.2% H, A

15



16

United Way of Central Ohio

60417 Boys & Girls Clubs of Columbus

EIN: 31-4387575 « bgccolumbus.org

Provides a safe, fun and positive place where youth can
participate in nationally-developed programming focused on

academic success, character and leadership and healthy lifestyles.

176% H, A

60256 Breathing Association

EIN: 31-4387540 - breathingassociation.org

Provides health and energy assistance programs primarily to
underserved and minority communities. Directs services related
to asthma, chronic lung disease, air quality and financial support.
81% B, A

60515 Catholic Social Services

EIN: 31-4379437 - colscss.org

Helping vulnerable people at their most vulnerable times, Catholic
Social Services (CSS) strengthens families, guides individuals
toward economic stability, and serves as the extended family for
seniors. 13.2% G, B

60490 Central Community House

EIN: 31-4379438 « cchouse.org

Helping to build stronger, healthier families and community
through child care, afterschool/teen/arts programs, family
and senior support services and neighborhood development
initiatives. 13.7% H, D

60156 Central Ohio Trauma System

EIN: 31-1592734 . centralohiotraumasystem.org

Serves the community to improve patient outcomes related to
trauma, emergency services, and disaster preparedness. 21.8%
B, J

60853 Charitable Pharmacy of Central Ohio

EIN: 27-0147099 . charitablepharmacy.org

Provides medications and pharmaceutical services at no cost
to low-income, uninsured and underinsured Franklin County
residents. 5.2% B, K

60139 Children’s Hunger Alliance

EIN: 23-7303509 . childrenshungeralliance.org

Is a nonprofit dedicated to ending childhood hunger in Ohio by
providing healthy food, nutrition education and physical activity to
at-risk kids. 13.4% E, A

60357 CHOICES for Victims of Domestic Violence, Inc.

EIN: 31-0910779 - choicescolumbus.org

Providing a hotline, counseling, shelter, crisis intervention,
education, and legal support. Is the primary direct service provider
to Central Ohio families experiencing domestic violence. 13.5% F,
D

60401 City Year

EIN: 22-2882549 . cityyear.org/columbus

Works to support students in areas of attendance, behavior and
academics through in-class support, one-on-one/ small group
tutoring, mentoring and after-school programs. 18.9% A, H

60399 Clintonville/Beechwold Community Resources Center
EIN: 31-0834578 . clintonvillecrc.org

Addresses community needs with Family and Senior Services, a
choice food pantry, senior transportation, Kinship Care, and K-5
after-school programs in the Settlement House tradition. 91% G, D

60460 Columbus Early Learning Centers

EIN: 31-4379619 . columbusearlylearning.org

Provides nurturing care and meaningful, high-quality early learning
experiences to infants, toddlers and preschoolers in the Central
Ohio area. 9.3% H, A

60351 Columbus Literacy Council

EIN: 23-7433168 - columbusliteracy.org

Provides adults and families with the foundational literacy and
language skills needed to break the barriers of poverty. 14.0%
A G

60164 Columbus Speech and Hearing Center

EIN: 31-4379449 . columbusspeech.org

Provides comprehensive speech-language evaluations and
therapy: hearing evaluations, cochlear implant mapping, and
hearing aid fittings; and vocational services for adults who have
disabilities. 13.2% H, B

60341 Columbus Urban League, Inc.

EIN: 31-4379453 - cul.org

Empowers African-Americans and disenfranchised groups through
economic, educational and social progress. 23.6% D, A

60415 Communities in Schools of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-1390077 - ciskids.org

Site coordinators work with school staff to identify students in
danger of dropping out, assess their needs, and then provide
wraparound services through appropriate community partners.
14.6% A, H

60608 Community Development for All People (CD4AP)

EIN: 51-0476886 - 4allpeople.org

Provides access to affordable housing, after-school programming,
fresh foods, clothing, household goods and other direct services
for residents of Columbus’ South side and beyond. 111% G, D

61139 Community Kitchen

EIN: 31-1124774 - communitykitchencolumbus.org

Provides free hot breakfast and lunch, six days-a-week, medical
screenings, education and social service referrals and telephone
usage to clients for business calls. 9.4% E, B

60144 Community Shelter Board

EIN: 31-1181284 . csb.org

Leads our community’s response to homelessness by creating
collaborations, developing innovative solutions, and investing in
quality programs in Columbus and Franklin County. 5.3% F, K

60083 CPO Impact (Community Properties Impact
Corporation)

EIN: 31-1707264 . cpoimpact.org

Works with Community Properties of Ohio Management Services

to provide quality, affordable housing, stabilize residents in their

housing and move residents beyond poverty, where possible.

0.9% F, K



United Way of Central Ohio

60119 Directions for Youth and Families

EIN: 31-4407642 . dfyf.org

Changing lives, strengthening families, and building strong
communities through counseling and education services to
Central Ohio youth and their families. 8.8% H, B

61004 Equitas Health, Inc. (AIDS Resource Center Ohio)
EIN: 311126780 . arcohio.org

A not-for-profit community based healthcare system focused
on LGBTQ, HIV, and other medically underserved populations
providing primary care, behavioral health, research prevention,
and community health initiatives. 11.6% B, A

61017 Ethiopian Tewahedo Social Services

EIN: 20-3525591 « ethiotss.org

Assists immigrant and refugee families in Central Ohio to improve
the quality of their lives; facilitates integration through education,
training, supportive services and self-development opportunities.
151% A, K

60411 Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland Council

EIN: 31-4379475 . gsoh.org

Builds girls of courage, confidence and character who make
the world a better place, through girl-centered and girl-directed
leadership development programs. 181% A, H

60276 Gladden Community House

EIN: 31-4379476 . gladden-us.org

Provides social services to the near West side of Columbus, Ohio
with youth education, recreation and after-school programs,
emergency food and financial assistance, senior citizens outreach
and community development. 121% A, E

60316 Godman Guild Association

EIN: 31-4379478 - godmanguild.org

Providing broad-based human services for youth through adults,
focused on education, employment and leadership development
resulting in strong families and strong communities since 1898.
18.4% A, B

60180 Goodwill Columbus

EIN: 31-4379448 . goodwillcolumbus.org

Transforming the lives of individuals with disabilities, and other
barriers, through pathways to independence and the power of
work. 11.2% G, K

60382 Habitat for Humanity - MidOhio

EIN: 311217994 . habitatmidohio.org

Builds decent, affordable homes, empowers families and develops
communities. Provides a hand-up, not a hand-out, to hard-working,
low-income families in Franklin, Licking and Madison Counties.
176% F, K

60185 HandsOn Central Ohio

EIN: 31-1084722 - handsoncentralohio.org

Coordinates community resources and generates data insights
that strengthen Greater Columbus. 19.4% D, K

61140 Homeport

EIN: 31-1208260 - homeportohio.org

Focuses on affordable housing solutions and provides homes,
financial education and social services for low-income Central
Ohioans to help them succeed where they live. 32.5% F, A

60236 Huckleberry House, Inc.

EIN: 31-0795573 « huckhouse.org

Provides support services to youth and families through a youth
crisis shelter, community support and counseling, outreach
services and transitional housing for homeless youth. 13.3% H, F

60087 Jewish Community Center of Greater Columbus
EIN: 31-4379496 - columbusjcc.org

Offers largely Jewish-varied programming to seniors, teens,
children, infants through pre-kindergarten, camps, recreation,
fitness center and cultural arts. Membership open to the public.
Three locations. 10.7% H, G

60550 Jewish Family Services

EIN: 31-4379497 . jfscolumbus.org

Works with diverse populations in both the Jewish and general
community to strengthen individuals and families in the two most
important areas of their lives, home and workplace. 15.7% A, F

60542 Kaleidoscope Youth Center

EIN: 31-1411495 . kycohio.org

Works in partnership with young people to create safe and
empowering environments for lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender
and questioning youth through education, advocacy and support.
13.3% H,D

60317 LifeCare Alliance

EIN: 31-4379494 . lifecarealliance.org

Provides an array of health and nutrition services to older adults
and individuals with a medical challenge. Central Ohio Diabetes
Association is a partner agency. 12.4% G, E

60318 Lutheran Social Services of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-4412586 - Issco.org

Provides basic needs and services that revitalize lives through
innovative food pantries, homeless shelters (Faith Mission)
affordable senior housing and disaster recovery assistance. 12.0%
F, E

60175 Maryhaven

EIN: 31-0732345 . maryhaven.com

Provides behavioral healthcare to help men, women and children
restore their lives when those lives have been interrupted by
addictive or mental illness. 6.9% B, A

60103 Mental Health America of Franklin County

EIN: 31-4412697 - mhafc.org

Offers mental health resources to help people get better and stay
better, through advocacy, education, and support services. 21.2%
B, A

60449 Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission

EIN: 31-1009675 - morpc.org

Provides home repair services to income-eligible homeowners
to increase property values in neighborhoods hit hard by
foreclosure. 18.9% F, K

61021 NCBC Human Services Corporation

EIN: 31-1469146 - ncbcsvcs.org

Serves and meets the needs of children, families and the
community through education, positive programming and
partnerships with like-minded organizations. 16.8% H, A

17



18

United Way of Central Ohio

60080 Ohio Living Hospice - Greater Columbus (Senior
Independence)

EIN: 27-2564811 - ohioliving.org/home-health-hospice.org

Provides a variety of home and community-based services for

seniors including transportation to medical appointments and

associated treatments/prescription acquisition. 171% G, B

61022 Ohio State University Foundation

EIN: 31-1145986 - giveto.osu.edu

Organizes and coordinates all fundraising efforts for the University
in support of the academic mission determined by the leadership
of the institution. 8.6% A, K

61133 Per Scholas

EIN: 04-3252955 . perscholas.org

Provides tuition-free IT-support, technical and soft-skills training
and job placement services to help unemployed and low-income
adults gain industry-recognized A+ certification for entry-level
technology jobs. 16.2% A, G

60392 Physicians CareConnection

EIN: 31-1373719 « pcchealth.org

Provides patient-centered care coordination for people who
are vulnerable (ANY person with healthcare challenges due to
individual barriers) by connecting to medical appointments and
resources 20.2% B, F

60597 Rebuilding Together Central Ohio

EIN: 31-1317238 . rtcolumbus.org

Works with communities and volunteers in Franklin County to
keep people living in warm, safe and dry conditions by providing
services, knowledge, tools and equipment. 9.9% H, K

60497 Salvation Army in Central Ohio

EIN: 13-5562351 - salvationarmycentralohio.org

Provides material assistance, homelessness prevention,
employment training/placement, youth education programs,
services to human trafficking victims, summer camp, feeding
programs, disaster services, adult rehabilitation center and
worship services. 9.0% A, K

60461 South Side Learning & Development Center

EIN: 31-4379811 - southsidelearning.org

Provides an early learning program for children, birth to
kindergarten entry, with a strong emphasis on individual and
family needs. Nationally accredited (NAEYC). 17.0% H, K

60516 St. Stephen’s Community House

EIN: 31-4379568 . saintstephensch.org

Provides a neighborhood-based hub for advancing self-
sufficiency. St. Stephen’s is recognized by the Council on
Accreditation and the National Association for the Education of
Young Children. 16.3% G, K

60230 St. Vincent Family Center

EIN: 31-4379572 . svfc.org

Making good kids better by providing pediatric health care to
change the lives of children. 11.3% H, B

60135 US Together, Inc.

EIN: 83-0395108 - ustogether.us

Provides interpretation, resettlement, case management, financial
literacy, employment, healthcare and school systems access,
advocacy, citizenship and immigration services to refugees,
immigrants and survivors of torture. 5.3% K, D

60186 YMCA of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-4379594 . ymcacolumbus.org

Serving the whole community through programs expressing
Judeo-Christian principles building healthy spirit, mind and
body with focus on youth development, healthy living and social
responsibility. 9.2% D, K

60293 YWCA

EIN: 31-4379597 . ywcacolumbus.org

Dedicated to eliminating racism, empowering women and
promoting peace, justice, freedom and dignity for all. 15.8% D, G



Federation contact:

Michele Savoldi, Director of Corporate Engagement
United Way of Delaware County

P.O. Box 319

Delaware, OH 43015

Phone: 614-436-8929

Email: msavoldi@uwaydelaware.org

Website: liveuniteddelawarecounty.org

United

United Way
of Delaware County

To support the operations of the federation, select code 60334.
To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60334 United Way of Delaware County

EIN: 31-4423899 . LiveUnitedDelawareCounty.org
Thoughtfully directs your gift to the more than 20 community
partner agencies that rely on United Way grants for funding.
7.3% K

60621 American Red Cross

EIN: 53-0196605 - redcross.org/oh/delaware

Helps people recover from disasters by the power of mobilization
through volunteers. 17.6% J

60356 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-4379429 - bbbscentralohio.org

Connects youth facing adversity with strong, enduring and
professionally supported relationships that change their lives for
the better. 11.7% A, H

60091 Delaware Speech and Hearing Center

EIN: 31-0739192 « DelawareSHC.org

Offers assessment and treatment in speech, hearing, and
language abilities at affordable costs. 6.8% B

61079 Family Promise of Delaware County

EIN: 35-2341272 . familypromise-delawareohio.org

Focuses on providing shelter, meals and training for homeless
families. 13.6% F

60409 Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland Council

EIN: 31-4379475 « gsohiosheartland.org

Builds girls of courage, confidence, and character who make
the world a better place, through girl-centered and girl-directed
leadership development programs. 181% H

61005 Grace Clinic of Ohio

EIN: 27-0415624 - graceclinicweb.org

Administers free weekly, walk-in basic health care for uninsured or
underinsured. 6.9% B

60564 Heart of Ohio Homeless Shelter (Marion Shelter
Program)

EIN: 34-1585873 « heartofohiohomelessshelter.org

Gives emergency shelter to individuals and families while assisting

in stabilizing their housing crisis. 16.5% F

60393 HelpLine of Delaware and Morrow Counties

EIN: 31-0858350 - helplinedelmor.org

Provides telephone crisis assistance via 2-1-1 and a centralized
source of volunteer information, referral, and general disaster
volunteer management. 11.9% B

60237 Liberty Community Center

EIN: 31-0649479 . delawarelcc.org

Helps children, age six weeks through preschool, meet
developmental milestones and kindergarten-readiness while
helping their families seek and maintain employment and self-
sufficiency. 3.5% A, H

61129 Lutheran Social Services of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-4412586 - Issco.org

Brings groceries, baby food and staples to impoverished residents
via a mobile food pantry. 12.0% E

60169 Maryhaven

EIN: 31-0732345 « maryhaven.com

Provides services ranging from inpatient detoxification to
residential alcohol and other drug treatment and outpatient, as
well as community-based programs. 6.9% B

60242 People In Need, Inc. of Delaware County Ohio

EIN: 31-1019655 - delawarepeopleinneed.org

Assists families and individuals with emergency assistance
through food, housing/utilities, medical/dental, school supplies,
advocacy, and referral services. 11.6% E

60501 Salvation Army in Central Ohio

EIN: 13-5562351 - salvationarmycolumbus.org

Assists homeless families and youth in regaining/maintaining
permanent housing. Implements a human trafficking education
program and emergency safe housing for human trafficking
victims. 9.0% A, F

60200 SourcePoint

EIN: 31-1354284 - mysourcepoint.org

Enhances and promotes the quality of life of senior citizens.
Delivers meals for home bound residents under 60 years of age.
91% G, E

60284 Turning Point (Concerned Citizens Against Violence
Against Women)

EIN: 31-0935117 - turningpoint6.org

Supports a domestic violence shelter providing food, shelter,

clothing, transportation, advocacy and support to men and women

and their children who are victims of domestic violence. 71% F

19



20

United Way
of Fairfield County

To support the entire federation, select code 60791.
To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60791 United Way of Fairfield County

EIN: 31-0644804 . uwayfairfieldco.org

Working to advance the common good by focusing on education,
income and health. We encourage our community to give,
advocate and volunteer. 11.9% G, H

60737 Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Fairfield County

EIN: 31-0803659 - bbbs-fairfieldoh.org

Provides children facing adversity with strong and enduring,
professionally supported one-to-one mentoring relationships that
change their lives for the better, forever. 33.0% H, A

60713 Boy Scouts of America

EIN: 31-4388520 - skcbsa.org

Preparing young people to make ethical and moral choices
through outdoor activities, civic service and family development.
10.2% H, A

61080 By The Way, Inc.

EIN: 26-2934275 -

Community supported and sponsored, for those uninsured or
under-insured needing healthcare and proactive navigation to a
network of resources. 6.4% B, G

60744 Canal Winchester Human Services

EIN: 23-7454004 - cwhumanservices.org

Provides a variety of social services through the Community
Outreach, Senior Transportation and Community Food Pantry
Programs of the Organization. 0.2% E, D

60755 Community Action Program of the Lancaster Fairfield
County Area

EIN: 31-6060695 . faircaa.org

Seeks to enable low-income families and individuals to obtain

the skill, knowledge, and motivation to secure the opportunities

needed to become fully self-sufficient. 87% D, F

60750 Fairfield Center for DisAbilities and Cerebral Palsy
EIN: 31-4416191 - fcdcp.org

Has been serving the people of Fairfield County for 61 years,
providing transportation to medical appointments, adult day
services, ramps/home modifications and consumer advocacy.
131% D, L - Transportation

60763 FairHope Hospice & Palliative Care, Inc.

EIN: 31-1084518 « fairhopehospice.org

Hospice is a special kind of care designed to provide comfort and
support to patients and their families in the final stages of terminal
illness. 58% B, G

Federation contact:

Sherry Orlando, Executive Director
United Way of Fairfield County

115 S. Broad Street, P.O. Box 2299
Lancaster, OH 43130

Phone: 740-653-0643 or 614-833-6562
Fax: 740-653-1139

Email: sorlando@uwayfairfieldco.org
Website: uwayfairfieldco.org

60740 Family Y of Lancaster & Fairfield County

EIN: 31-1132606 - ymcalancaster.org

Building strong kids, families and communities by putting Christian
principles into practice through programs that promote healthy
lifestyles, strong values, leadership development and community
interaction. 8.4% A, H

60758 Foundation Dinners

EIN: 31-1360199 . hungryhomeless.com

We serve the needy of our community by supplying a meal for
them at 4:30 p.m. every day of the year. 11.9% E, D

60773 Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland Council

EIN: 31-4379475 . gsohiosheartland.org

Supports a mission: to build girls of courage, confidence, and
character, who make the world a better place. 18.0% A, H
61172 Harcum House Child Advocacy Center (Child Advocacy
Center of Fairfield County)

EIN: 43-2113958 . cacfc.org

Offering hope and healing by providing forensic interviews, victim
advocacy, medical care and trauma intervention for children and
families who have experienced or witnessed violence. 6.6% H, D

60741 Information and and Referral of Fairfield County/211
EIN: 51-0152391 . fairfieldcounty211.org

Links people needing assistance with agencies designed to
provide that assistance, offers housing list for those seeking
affordable rentals and answers mental health crisis line. 46% D, F

60768 Lighthouse, The

EIN: 31-0986303 -

Offers protective shelter, 24/7/365 for victims of domestic
violence and their children. Counseling and advocacy services
are available. 11.9% C, F

60757 Lutheran Social Services

EIN: 31-4412586 - Issco.org

Provides basic needs and services that revitalize lives through
innovative food pantries, homeless shelters, affordable senior
housing and disaster recovery assistance. 12.0% A, H

60756 Maywood Mission

EIN: 31-4388523 - maywoodmission.com

Provides pre-school, latch-key, summer camp, transportation to
and from schools, serves two meals and snacks daily, educational
needs and extra-curricular activities. 7.9% A, H



United Way of Fairfield County

61217 Mid-Ohio Psychological Services

EIN: 311358292 « mopsohio.com

Established in 1992 to provide quality mental health services to
residents in Fairfield County and surrounding areas. 24.0% B, C

60735 New Horizons Youth and Family Center

EIN: 31-0846860 - nhyfc.com

Improving the health and well being of individuals, families and
community through quality mental health care and effective
community partnerships. 14.5% B, C

61173 PCMA Food Pantry of Pickerington

EIN: 80-0312152 . pcmafoodpantry.com

Provides emergency food to people who reside within the
Pickerington Local School District and make 200% of the federal
poverty level. 12.3% E, D

60739 Recovery Center, The

EIN: 31-1327805 « therecoverycenter.org

Provides alcohol, drug addiction and mental health prevention,
intervention and treatment programs to children, adolescents and
adults in Fairfield County. 17.7% B, C

60759 Salvation Army

EIN: 13-5562351 « fcohio.salvationarmy.org/

Supports the Salvation Army Samaritan Center Adult Day Services,
providing activities, social interaction and nursing services in a
safe and nurturing environment for adults during the day. 6.0%

B, G

60898 Wesley Ridge Retirement Community

EIN: 31-1461485 . wesleyridge.com

Provides daytime care for seniors in a safe, social environment
that is supervised by a registered nurse and offers caregivers
respite. 17.0% B, G

21



22

For more information, contact:

Luellen Deeds, Outreach Director
United Way of Licking County
P.O. Box 4490

Newark, OH 43058-4490

Phone: 740-345-6685

Email: Ideeds@unitedwaylc.org
Website: unitedwaylc.org

United V_\Iail
of Licking County

To support the entire federation, select code 60593.
To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60593 United Way of Licking County

EIN: 31-4379455 .« unitedwaylc.org

Improving lives by uniting the community by collaborating and
supporting programs that impact our community in the identified
areas of poverty, behavioral health, and children, youth and
families. 21.6% K, D

60228 American Red Cross of Licking County

EIN: 53-0196605 - redcross.org/oh/newark

Prevents and alleviates human suffering in the face of
emergencies by mobilizing the power of volunteers and the
generosity of donors. 23.5% J,B

60603 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Licking & Perry Counties
EIN: 31-0860010 « bbbslp.org

Youth mentoring designed to provide children facing adversity
with strong, enduring, professionally supported one-to-one
relationships that change their lives for the better, forever. 16.9%
H, K

60543 Center for Disability Services

EIN: 31-6402437 - centerds.org

Supports services for children and adults with developmental
disabilities promoting independence, self-determination, self-
advocacy and community inclusion through training, education,
employment opportunities and personal assistance. 16.0% B, G

60412 Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland Council

EIN: 31-4379475 . gsoh.org

Builds girls of courage, confidence and character, who make
the world a better place through girl-centered and girl-directed
leadership development programs. 181% A, H

60397 Licking County Aging Program

EIN: 31-0787851 « Icap.org

Provides home delivered meals, congregate meals, homemaking,
personal care, respite, chore, adult day services, medical
transportation, social, educational and recreational services to
senior citizens. 21.3% G, B

60899 Licking County Alcoholism Prevention Program
(L.A.P.P.)

EIN: 31-0805576 - lapp.cc

Provides effective, confidential, cost-efficient outpatient treatment

to individuals and families who experience challenges caused by

alcohol and/or drug abuse or dependence. 26.2% B, A

60902 Licking County Family YMCA

EIN: 31-6053101 « Icfymca.org

We're a diverse organization of people sharing a commitment

to strengthen the community, nurturing the potential of youth,
promoting healthy living and fostering social responsibility. 12.0%
B, K

60520 Mental Health America of Licking County

EIN: 31-4421855 . mhalc.org

Promotes mental health/wellness through education, youth asset
building, community support and prevention services and working
to eradicate the stigma of mental illness. 28.4% B, K

60142 Pathways of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-0836725 - pathwaysofcentralohio.org

Provides a 24/7 crisis/hotline and information center (2-1-1); alcohol
and drug abuse prevention services, professional development for
childcare providers, and effective parenting skills training. 7.0%

K, A

60753 Salvation Army

EIN: 13-5562351 - salvationarmy.org

Provides crisis intervention services which includes shelter, food,
rent and utility assistance to individuals in need of basic human
necessities in Licking County. 9.6% E, A

61120 St. Vincent de Paul Housing Facilities

EIN: 80-0191758 « svdphaven.org

A 26-bed emergency program, provides shelter and supportive
services for males who are homeless with the goal of assisting
residents toward self-sufficiency and housing. 10.1% F, A



United

United Way
of Pickaway County

Federation contact:

Michele Lanman, Executive Director
United Way of Pickaway County

114 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 292
Circleville, OH 43113-0292

Phone: 740-477-8171

Email: director@pickuw.org

To support the entire federation, select code 60467.

To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60467 United Way of Pickaway County

EIN: 31-0996118 - pickuw.org

Enriches the lives of county residents by supporting programs
making an impact throughout our community in areas of
education, income, health, and safety net. 29.5% K, A

60661 Berger Health Foundation

EIN: 33-1031454 . bergerfoundation.org

Serves Pickaway County and surrounding communities by
fostering charitable gifts and programs that support health-related
activities. 18.3% B, J

60359 Boy Scouts of America, Simon Kenton Council

EIN: 31-4388520 . skcscouts.org

Prepares young people to make ethical and moral choices
through outdoor activities, civic services, and family development.
10.2% H, A

61274 Circleville City School Foundation

EIN: 26-0513139 . circlevillecityschoolfoundation.org

Supports the development and implementation of school
improvement initiatives and model programs; leverages
community resources to strengthen and improve Circleville City
School District public education. 1.0% A, H

60907 Emergency Clearinghouse Association of Pickaway
County, Inc.

EIN: 31-1329300 -

Serves income-eligible residents within Pickaway County who

suffer from food insecurities by providing them with emergency,

nutritional food. 0.0% E,B

60260 Haven House of Pickaway County, Inc.

EIN: 311367577 - havenhouse1180.com

Provides a safe haven from violence; offers shelter, advocacy,
support, education, and resources to victims of abuse and women
and children who are homeless. 12.8% J, F

60143 Pickaway County Commission on Aging, Inc.

EIN: 311013048 - pickawayseniors.org

Provides a place where seniors can learn, grow, and be energized
as well as access resources to live independently with the best
quality of life. 7.8% G,B

60197 Pickaway County Community Action Organization
(PICCA)

EIN: 31-0722252 . picca.info

Provides empowering opportunities for people to improve their

life quality. Programs include Homeless Prevention, Education &

Training, Free Tax Clinic, and Wheels to Work. 8.2% A, F

61275 Pickaway County Community Foundation

EIN: 311777036 . yourpccf.org

Lends momentum, provides leadership, and increases resources
for various programs and efforts through grants that serve to
reinforce, initiate, and provide support for local charities. 14.0%
K, A

60432 South Central Ohio Big Brothers Big Sisters
Association

EIN: 31-0968026 - bbbssco.org

Helping children reach their potential through professionally

supported, one-to-one mentoring relationships with volunteers.

1.3% H, A

60188 YMCA of Central Ohio

EIN: 31-4379594 . ymcacolumbus.org/pickaway

Provides an inclusive organization of people with a shared
commitment to nurturing children’s potential, promoting healthy
living, and fostering a sense of social responsibility. 9.2% B, H

23



24

Federation contact:

Shari Marsh, Executive Director

United Way of Union County

648 Clymer Road, Suite 120

Marysville, OH 43040

Phone: 937-644-8381 or toll-free 877-644-3381
Fax: 937-303-4168

Email: uwuc.shari@gmail.com

Website: unitedwayofunioncounty.org

United

Way K 57
United Way
of Union County

To support the entire federation, select code 60472.

To support one or more member agencies, select from the codes below.

60472 United Way of Union County

EIN: 31-0682004 - unitedwayofunioncounty.org

Giving to United Way, gives one or more of these to someone who
needs it. Warmth. Safety. A full stomach. Health. Companionship.
Opportunity. Justice. Hope. 171% A, B

60485 American Red Cross

EIN: 53-0196605 . columbusredcross.org

Provides emergency and disaster assistance, service to military
families, conducts bloodmobiles, and more. 17.6% J, B

60327 Big Brothers Big Sisters Association of Central Ohio
EIN: 31-4379429 .- emarysville.com/bbbs/index.php

Provides professionally screened adult volunteers to act as friends
and role models to children from one-parent homes, giving them
individual attention, guidance, and friendship. 11.7% H, A

60286 Boy Scouts of America, Simon Kenton Council
EIN: 31-4388520 - skcbsa.org

Conducts activities for boys that promote leadership and
character building. 10.2% H, A

61136 Discovery Riders

EIN: 34-1917036 - discoveryriders.com/index.php

Develops physical, social, and academic skills through
horsemanship. Therapeutic riding and learning center for those
with special needs and disabilities. 10.6% H, A

60413 Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland

EIN: 31-4379475 . gsohiosheartland.org

Conducts activities for girls that promote leadership and character
building. 181% H, A

60534 Heart of Ohio Homeless Shelter (Marion Shelter
Program)

EIN: 34-1585873 - heartofohiohomelessshelter.org

Provides emergency shelter services to men, women, and families

from Union County (and Marion and contiguous counties). 16.6%

F, E

61137 Helpline of Delaware & Morrow Counties

EIN: 31-0858350 « unioncounty211.org

Coordinates 2-1-1, Union County’s new 24-hour, 7-day-a-week
information and referral hotline providing confidential answers to
social service questions. 11.9% A, B

60488 Legal Aid Society of Columbus
EIN: 31-4416407 - columbuslegalaid.com
Provides legal services to low-income residents. 13.8% D, A

60629 Loving Care Hospice and Home Health

EIN: 311370625 « lovingcare.us

Provides medical, social, and emotional support to terminally ill
patients and their families. 22.5% G, B

60843 Maryhaven

EIN: 31-0732345 . maryhaven.com

Supports drug/alcohol and mental health prevention initiatives in
local schools and community settings. 6.9% H, A

60698 Richwood Civic Center

EIN: 31-0728401 . facebook.com/pages/Richwood-Civic-
Center/138485712882843

Provides community center and socialization programs. Provides
assistance in navigating local social service network for area
residents. 7.8% G, B

60500 Salvation Army

EIN: 13-5562351 - SalvationArmyCentralOhio.org

Supports homeless prevention program in Union County providing
rent and utility assistance and case management. Food pantries in
Marysville, Richwood, Plain City, and Milford Center. 9.0% F, E

60287 Turning Point (Concerned Citizens Against Violence
Against Women)

EIN: 31-0935117 « turningpoint6.com

Supports domestic violence shelter providing food, shelter,

clothing, transportation, advocacy and support to victims of

domestic violence. 71% F,D

60089 Union County Cancer Society

EIN: 31-0669560 - unioncountycancersociety.org

Provides direct financial assistance to cancer patients for
treatments, medicine, equipment, transportation, wigs, and
prosthesis. 4.6% B, L, Medical Assistance

60499 Union County Family YMCA

EIN: 31-1355370 « unioncountyymca.org

Provides scholarships and financial aid for income eligible
residents for Y programs. 14.7% H, B

61174 Union County Guardianship Services

EIN: 27-4316132 - ucgvp.org

Recruits and trains volunteer guardians to legally manage
personal and financial affairs of aged or disabled residents. 18.2%
G,D



United Way of Union County

60265 Windsor & Community Seniors 60446 Wings Enrichment Center

EIN: 31-1055017 « windsorseniors.org EIN: 31-1699105 - wingsenrichment.org

Provides a gathering place for Marysville area seniors, Provides an informal setting for mental health consumers to meet,
providing social outings and services that allow seniors to live discuss and learn new skills on the road to recovery. 12.8% G, B

independently. 17.4% G, B

HOW WERE CONTRIBUTIONS DESIGNATED IN LAST YEAR’S CAMPAIGN?

$1,188,6 12 Donated in 2016

The chart below shows how donors in the 2016 Bucks for Charity Campaign
designated their gifts to participating federations.

Donor Choice Agencies
$55,380 (4.7%)

EarthShare Ohio

Community Shares $70,324 (5.9%)

of Mid-Ohio
$293,406 (24.7%)
Mid-Ohio Foodbank
$123,510 (10.4%)

—@ Undesignated

Community Health

: $99,398 (8.4%)
Charities
$128,256 (10.8%)
United Negro College
Fund
$12,655 (1.1%)

— @ United Way
of Central Ohio

$337,721(28.4%)

Just over 5% of total contributions were designated to the following federations:

United Way United Way United Way United Way United Way
of Delaware County of Fairfield County of Licking County of Pickaway County of Union County
$26,473 (2.2%) $10,911 (0.9%) $7,201 (0.6%) $4,436 (0.4%) $18,941 (1.6%)

25



26

A

60337
60206
61004
61276
60525
60311
60471
60568
60240
60344
60656
60936
60639
60560
60621
60481
60228
60485
6071

60661
60356
60331
60603
60432
60327
60737
60713
60290
60359
60286
60417
61212
60256
60108
61080

60744
60519
61121
60258
60515
60543
60451
60203
60490
60085
60156
60853
61172
60845
61014
60139
60357
61274
60401
60163
60399
60848

A Kid AQAIN et 7
Action for Children ... 15
AIDS Resource Center Ohio (Equitas Health).........cccccueueeeee. 17
ALL THAT - Teens Hopeful About TOMOIrOW.........ccceevverinenene 9
ALS Association, Central & Southern Ohio Chapter.............. 7

Alzheimer’s Association, Central Ohio Chapter...........c........ 7
American Cancer Society, East Central Division .................... 7
American Council of the Blind, Ohio Chapter ......cccccueueueuee. 9
American Diabetes Association, OhiO.......ccccceeeeiercirereenrienne 7

American Farmland TrusSt ... 13
American Heart Association, Great Rivers Affiliate, Ohio..... 7
American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities (St. Jude) 8
American Lung Association of the Midland States ................ 7
American Red Cross (Delaware Co.)....cccceeeeeueeeeieeeceeeene 19
American Red Cross (Franklin Co.).....cococeeeeeeeeeeeerssnnns 15
American Red Cross (Licking Co.).. .22
American Red Cross (Union Co.).... .24
ASHA-RAY Of HOPE ..ot 9
Berger Health Foundation.........cccceeeevieieieeeeceeeeeeeenne 23
Big Brothers Big Sisters (Delaware CO.)....cccceveveeererireeurieienne 19
Big Brothers Big Sisters (Franklin Co.). .15
Big Brothers Big Sisters (Licking Co0.) ..ccceeuvieueieeieiecceeene 22
Big Brothers Big Sisters (Pickaway Co.) (South Central ....)23
Big Brothers Big Sisters (Union Co.)....cccoeueueeeieueeeieieeiceeenne 24
Big Brothers/Big Sisters (Fairfield CO.) ..ccccocveveeereeerrennnns 20
Boy Scouts of America (Fairfield CO.) ..ccoceuveveeeeieecccceeene 20
Boy Scouts of America (Franklin Co.)....ccoveveieeeerereieiereierennns 15

Boy Scouts of America (Pickaway Co.)
Boy Scouts of America (Union Co.)...

Boys & Girls Clubs of Columbus ........cccoceevevecunnee. .. 16
Breathing Association, The (Community Shares)................... 9
Breathing Association, The (Franklin Co.)....cccocoeeurireurieuennne 16
Buckeye Trail Association

Canal Winchester Human Services........cocoevveeeeeerveverenenenns
Capital Area Humane SocCiety. ...
Career Transition INStItULE......cccceeieece e
Cat Welfare ASSOCIiation ......cccceeeeeeeeneieeeeeeeeeeeeeees
Catholic SOCial SErVICES ...
Center for Disability Services........oovvnnvnnnnrnieesene
Center for Humane Options In Childbirth Experiences
Center for Wholeness, INC. ... 9
Central Community HOUSE .....cceueeueirreeeeeeeee s 16
Central Ohio Green Education Fund........ccccovvnvnnnvninennnne. 9
Central Ohio Trauma System.............. .. 16
Charitable Pharmacy of Central Ohio......cccceeeiviincninnincnnes 16
Child Advocacy Center of Fairfield Co. (Harcum House...)20
Childhood League, INC.....ccceiuiiiiiiiiceeeseeeeee s 9
Children’s Defense FUNd........cccccviiieiiieireeeeeeseeseeenes 9
Children’s Hunger AllIaNCe.....c.ccceeiiiiiicceceee s 16
CHOICES for Victims of Domestic Violence, Inc. ................. 16
Circleville City School Foundation........c.ccccccce.c. .23

City Year...veeeeeeeeeeeeeesssenens .. 16
Clean FUels OhiO......cerieieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 13
Clintonville/Beechwold Community Resources Center...... 16
Cloth Diaper CoONNECHION ....ccooveuiieeeeeeeeeeee e 9

60196
60846
60460
60011
60000

60351
60164
60341
60235
60415
60755

60608
60162
60130
61139
60083
60764
60088
60144
60507
60284

60287

60314

60020
60083
60589
60658

60339
60091
60119
61136
60428
60015

60113
60391
60907
60263
60801
60844
61004
61017

60750
60763
61079
60740
60758
61122
60314
61213
60012
61216

Coalition on Homelessness and Housing in Ohio ................. 9
Columbus Coalition for the Homeless.......cccccooevvnvicinnincnne 9
Columbus Early Learning Centers........cccceeeveeeeeenenenencneenes 16
Columbus Historical SOCIetY .......ccceeeeeeerrreeeee e 10
Columbus Institute of Contemporary Journalism Inc.

(TRE Fre@ PreSS). ettt 10
Columbus Literacy Council.........c.c.c....... .16
Columbus Speech and Hearing Center.......ccoeevvveevevveennnee. 16
Columbus Urban League, INC. ..o 16
Columbus Zoological Park Association... A3
Communities in Schools of Central Ohio........cccccceeeeivineence. 16
Community Action Program of the Lancaster Fairfield
COUNLY ATttt 20
Community Development for All People (CD4AP)............... 16
Community Health Charities ... 7
Community Kitchen (Community Shares)........ccccceeevvevvvrennee. 10
Community Kitchen (Franklin Co.).....cccccoeeiiiienenieiicenes 16
Community Properties Impact Corporation (CPO Impact). 16
Community Refugee and Immigration Services.................... 10
Community Shares of Mid OhiO ... 9
Community Shelter Board.........ccocceeeeieeiieeecceeeeeene 16
Compassionate Communication Center of Ohio.................. 10
Concerned Citizens Against Violence Against Women
(Turning Point)(Delaware Co.).....ccceeeeeeerereeerseeseeeenns 19
Concerned Citizens Against Violence Against Women
(Turning Point)(Union CO0.) .. 24
COS ittt 10
Court Appointed Special Advocates of Franklin Co. .......... 10
CPO IMPACT..iiiieirrrree e .. 16
Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation, Central Ohio Chapter. e
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation, Central Ohio Chapter................. 7
Deaf Services, INC. ..o s 10
Delaware Speech and Hearing Center........cocovvvvvieeeineeenne 19
Directions for Youth and Families......... A7
Discovery RIiders ... .24
Down Syndrome Association of Central Ohio.........cccccceueuueee. 7
Dreams on HOrseback........cooeiiiinninnneseeeeeeeeen 10
EarthShare OO ......cccciiieiriceice e 13
Easterseals Central and Southeast Ohio.......ccccccceuvveieuricennnee 7
Emergency Clearinghouse Association of Pickaway Co... 23
Environmental Education Council of Ohio.......cccccceeeeeennne 13
Equality OhiO ..o ..10
Equitas Health (Community Shares).. ..10
Equitas Health (Franklin Co.)....ccceeeeieieeeieeeeeeece s 17
Ethiopian Tewahedo Social Services........ccocoeeeeeeeeececens 17
Fairfield Center for DisAbilities and Cerebral Palsy, Inc....20

FairHope Hospice & Palliative Care, Inc.

Family Promise of Delaware County........
Family Y of Lancaster & Fairfield County.......ccccceceeueueeeenee 20
Foundation DINNErS ... 20
Four Seasons City Farm ... 10
Franklin County Historical Society (COSI) ......cccceeevrverererennnne 10
Franklin County Residential Services, LLC.... ..10
Friends of Alum Creek and Tributaries (FACT)............ A3
Friends of Columbus and Franklin County Metroparks....... 13



60160
60167

61123
60409
60773
6041
60412
60413
60276
61267
60849
60316
60180
61005
60696

60381
60382
60185
61172
60260
61268

60564
60534
60565
61137

60393
60238

61140
60191
60385
60236

60741
60004
60165

60081
60087
60550

60465
60542

60488
60512
60237
60397

Friends of the Lower Olentangy Watershed FLOW .............. 13
Furniture Bank of Central Ohio ......cccccvvieevnicencccnee 10
Get Behind The Badge ... 10
Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland (Delaware Co.).......co........ 19
Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland (Fairfield Co.)...... .20
Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland (Franklin Co.).. .17
Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland (Licking Co.).... .22
Girl Scouts of Ohio’s Heartland (Union Co.)....cccceveveveverevnnnee 24
Gladden Community HOUSE .......coueueieueiiieiiieeeecceeeeeeeene 17
GlaSS AXIS ...oviueeeeriieieiririeeieeeeeene .10
Godman Guild (Community Shares).. ..10
Godman Guild (Franklin Co.)........... .17
GoodWill COlUMDBUS ... 17
Grace CliniC Of OO ... 19
Green EnNergy ONiO......oceeieceeeeeeeeeeeee e 13

Habitat for Humanity - MidOhio (Community Shares).......... 10

Habitat for Humanity - MidOhio (Franklin Co.)............. A7
HandsOn Central Ohio .....c.ccocvveevnenccirinenee .7
Harcum House Child Advocacy Center.. .20
Haven House of Pickaway County, INC......cccceevevereeeenennnns 23
Healthy Worthington Resource Center and Food Pantry

(Worthington Resource Pantry).......cccoeeeeeeeeeieereveveenenenenns 12
Heart of Ohio Homeless Shelter (Delaware Co.). ..19
Heart of Ohio Homeless Shelter (Union Co.).... .24
Heart of the City Foundation.........ccoovviennineneccecceeceee 1
Helpline of Delaware & Morrow Counti€s.........ccccceeeeeeennne 24
HelpLine of Delaware and Morrow Counties ..........cccceueueeee. 19
Hocking Athens Perry Community Action (Southeastern

Ohio FOOADANK).....c.ciiiieieieieeieeeee s 12
Homeport ....ccoevveeeeeeine .17
Hospice Organization of OhiO .....cccevveverirviriereceeeceeeees 7
House of Hope for AICONOIICS......cceveeeeeeeieeeieeeee e 7
Huckleberry HOUSE, INC. ..o 17

Information and and Referral of Fairfield County/211.......... 20
INN @t Broad .....c.cceiiiiie e
Izaak Walton League of America, Ohio Division

JDRF International, Central Ohio Chapter........ccccoeveveneninenencne 7
Jewish Community Center of Greater Columbus.................. 17
Jewish Family SErviCes. ... 17
Kaleidoscope Youth Center (Community Shares)................... 1
Kaleidoscope Youth Center (Franklin Co.)....cccceceeeeeeeeencne 17

Legal Aid Society of ColumMbUS .......cccceeveerereiereceieeeeeeenne
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Central Ohio Chapter
Liberty Community Center.......ccoveeivivieirieeeieeeeieeeee e
Licking County Aging Program.........cccceeeeeeueieseeeeeeenene

60899
60902
60322
60317
60768
61130
60629
61129
60757
60318

60187
60564

60534

60169
60175
60843
60756
60103
60520
60707
61134
61217
60449
60387

60364
60686
60665
60650
60615
60052
60551
61021
60430
60735
60084

60075
60241
60663
60544
60556
61125
61125
60080
60145
60007
61022
60002
60001
60360

Licking County Alcoholism Prevention Program (L.A.P.P.). 22

Licking County Family YMCA........ccooeeeeeeeeeereeeereenne 22
LifeCare Alliance (Community Shares)......ccccccceevevevenencncncnccnes 1
LifeCare Alliance (Franklin Co.) ....ccccveieeieieieereieeeeeeeieeenens 17
Lighthouse, The....ccccovvvvivennnne .20

Local Matters.......coovvvvnnennreeereeee |
Loving Care Hospice and Home Health .. 24
Lutheran Social Services (Delaware CO.).....cccoeeeeereeennnnn. 19
Lutheran Social Services (Fairfield CO.)....ccccoeveienevinineninenenene 20
Lutheran Social Services (Franklin Co.)....cccccoceeeerereeereeenns 17
March of Dimes Foundation, Central Ohio Division............... 8
Marion Shelter Program (Heart of Ohio Homeless Shelter)

(DIAaWAIrE CO.) ettt 19
Marion Shelter Program (Heart of Ohio Homeless Shelter)

(UNION CO0L) cetiiiiieieieiceeeee ettt aas 24
Maryhaven (Delaware Co.) .....ccoeeeereeerereeeeeieeeesssssnenens 19

Maryhaven (Franklin Co.).... L7

Maryhaven (Union Co.)... .24
Maywood MiSSiON .......ccceuveeeeieeeieieceeccene .20
Mental Health America of Franklin County .........ccccceeeeuennes 17
Mental Health America of Licking County........cccccceeveeninenencne 22

Mid Ohio Board for an Independent Living Environment.....11

Mid-Ohio Foodbank.........cccceeeeviveencne .14
Mid-Ohio Psychological Services............... .21
Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission ........ccccccceeeeeuenns 17
Muscular Dystrophy Association - Northeast Division.......... 8
NAMI, Franklin COUNtY ....oveveiverieieieieieeeeieeeeeeeeeee s 8
NARAL Pro-Choice Ohio Foundation ........cccccceceevncecinnincnnnn. "
National Audubon Society ... A3
National Kidney Foundation Serving Central Ohio..... .8
National Multiple Sclerosis Society, Buckeye Chapter ......... 8
Native American Indian Center of Central Ohio..........ccc..c...... "
Nature Conservancy, The ......ereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 13
NCBC Human Services Corporation.. A7

Neighborhood Services, Inc.........cccccceeuneee |

New Horizons Youth and Family Center.. .21
NNEMAP, INCooiiiiiiiiiee e s 1
Ohio Alliance for Arts EAUCAtION ......cceuviicirireccirccecae "
Ohio Domestic Violence Network ........ccccceeeeeeeneencnencnenenes 1
Ohio Ecological Food and Farm Association...........ccceeveenee. 1"
Ohio Environmental Council (Community Shares).. N

Ohio Environmental Council (EarthShare).......... A3
Ohio Legal Aid ... |
Ohio Legal Assistance Foundation (Ohio Legal Aid)............. "
Ohio Living Hospice - Greater Columbus.........cccceceeeiennnce. 18
Ohio NOW Education & Legal Fund..................... |
Ohio Parks & Recreation Association Foundation .. A3
Ohio State University Foundation.........ccccceeuen.... .18
Ohio to Erie Trail FUNd ..o 13
Ohio Veterans, INC. ..o "
Ohio Wildlife CeNtEr ... 14

27



28

P

61126
60142
61173
60242
61133
60392
60143
60197
61275
61214
60724
60406

60891

60597
60739
60698

60501
60759
60497
60753
60500
61024
60080
60291
60296
60200
60432
60461
60238
60639
60516
61120
60230
60463
60225
60150

60715
60171
60284
60287

60715
60089
60499
61174
60168
60334
60791
60593
60467

Patches of Light, INC. ...ciiiiiie e 1
Pathways of Central Ohio............. .22
PCMA Food Pantry of Pickerington................. .21
People In Need, Inc. of Delaware County Ohio... ..19
Per SChOIAS ... 18
Physicians CareConnection ......c.cccovvrvvnerenvineseieceeeeeees 18
Pickaway County Commission on Aging, Inc. .......... .23

Pickaway County Community Action Organization............. 23
Pickaway County Community Foundation ................ .23
Planned Parenthood of Greater OhiO........cccceeeeieieeciciccees 1
Pregnancy Decision Health Centers.........ccoceeeeeeeeeecennnas 8
Prevent Blindness Ohio ... 8
Rebuilding Together Central Ohio (Community Shares).......11
Rebuilding Together Central Ohio (Franklin Co.).................. 18

Recovery Center, The.....ccoivieevvirereeeeeene
Richwood Civic Center

Salvation Army (Delaware Co.)...coccceeereeeeeineeereeeens 19
Salvation Army (Fairfield CO.).c.ccieiiiiiiiieece e 21
Salvation Army (Franklin Co.)...
Salvation Army (Licking Co.).

Salvation Army (Union Co.)... .24
See KidS Dream..... et 12
Senior Independence (Ohio Living Hospice...)....ccccevvuunnee. 18
Sierra Club Foundation, Ohio DiviSion ........c.cccccceveeeeenencneene 14
SIMPIY LIVING ottt es 12
SOUICEPOINT ..ot 19
South Central Ohio Big Brothers Big Sisters Association. 23
South Side Learning & Development Center ........c.cceeeunee. 18
Southeastern Ohio FOOdbank .........ccoeerccninniceininccene 12
St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital.........ccoeeeveeeiciecninnns 8
St. Stephen’s Community House .......... .. 18
St. Vincent de Paul Housing Facilities. .22
St. Vincent Family Center..........c.o....... .18
Stonewall Columbus, INC...c.ciiiiiiic e 12

Stop the SUFFEriNg .. e 12
Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Fdtn., Columbus Affiliate...8

The United Negro College FuNd..........ccoeeeeeeeeeesresnns 15
The Wilds...cccoveiiiiiiccccenee

Turning Point (Delaware Co.)
Turning Point (UnNion CO.) .. 24

UNCF (The United Negro College Fund)........cccceceeveverererennne 15
Union County Cancer SOCIEtY ....covvvvrerieiririeeeeeeeeeieene 24
Union County Family YMCA............ .24
Union County Guardianship Services.. .24
United Way of Central Ohio............. .. 15
United Way of Delaware County......cccoevvveverveseseinicieisieennes 19
United Way of Fairfield County.......ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 20
United Way of Licking COoUNtY .....ccoeueviririeirireeeeieieeeeeene 22
United Way of Pickaway County ........ccceceeeeeeeereeeecennnns 23

60472
60135

\")

60001
60494
61215

60898
60239
60265
60446
61268

XYZ

61027
60186
60188
60293

United Way of Union County.......ccceeeeeeeeeeeecceceneenene 24
US Together, INC. v 18
Vietnam Veterans of Ohio (Ohio Veterans)......ccccocevuvvveenn. 1
Voicecorps Reading ServiCe ... 12
WECBE ORIO ..ttt 12
Wesley Ridge Retirement Community.......ccceevvveeeerrerieisirennnnne 21

Wild Goose Creative, InC......ccccovvnenneee. W12
Windsor & Community SENIOrS......ccveviveeeirereriieeeeeeeeeeevenenene 25
Wings Enrichment Center ... 25
Worthington Resource Pantry .......cocovveeneeeneeieneeenesenens 12




